
oL/ EqUI --d=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN /45E/SEKAMAM0360322/Jul'25

1. Mrs.Asai K,
W/o.Muthuraj,
D@t No.2212, North Street,
C.Puthupatti, Uthamapalayam,
Theni District - 525 556.

2. l'4r.l4uthuraj K.

S/o.Karuppaiya,
ooot No.2212, North Street,
C.Puthupatti, Uthamapalayam,
Theni District - 625 556.

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25.08.2025 for recovery of Rs.3,51,912-

as on 02.03.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

03.03.2024 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc (Total Outstanding being Rs.5,60,893/- as on

10.07.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from 1.Mr.Mrs.Asai K, (Borrower)

2.Mr.Mrs.l4uthuraj K, (Co-Borrower),

Reserve Price: Rs.4,35,00O/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Only).

Earn6t Money Deposit RS.43,5OO/- (Rupees ForV Three Thousand Five Hundrcd Only).

t=

T: +91,t44299 50Oo I r: +91444299 soso I co.po.ateo€quitas.in I wuN.equita6bank.(om lTollFree: 18m 1031222 | CIN No: L5519ITN 1993PtC025280

Equiias Small Bnance Bank Limited
(Previourly knoM a5 Equitas Firiance Limited)

4' Eloor, Phase ll, Spefter Plaza, t1o.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, c}lennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 6m m2

.i i9675i

Dear l4adam / Sirs,

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building comprised in S.No.274l1 with an extent of 557 Sq.ft., Land

Situated at Ward No.10,C Puthupatty Village, theni Taluk, theni District Within the Uthamapalayam Sub

Registration District Periyakulam R4istration District, with all present and future superstructure thereon.

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

East - West street..;
House of Mr.Thangavel 2 ft lane.;
House belongs to Mr.Muthusamy.;
House of Mr.Palanisamy.;
East - West 13 3/+ ft.North - south - 40 y2 ft;

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the propeid situated at within the Sub-Registration of

Uthamapalayam and Registration District of Periyakulam.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

Chennai
18.07.202s



EqUI a5
Equitas small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEII,IENT) RULES 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited by the Authorized officer of the Bank
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act through
online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + lnterest from

Descriptibn of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs.Asai K,

Wo.Muthuraj,
Door No.22l2, North Street,
C.Puthupatti, Uthamapalayam,
Theni District - 625 556.

2. Mr.Muthuraj K,
S/o.lGruppaiya,
Door No.22l2, North Street,
C.Puthupatti, Uthamapalayam,
Theni District - 625 556.

Loan Account No:- SEKAMAM0360322 Measurement

All that piece and parcel of land and building comprised in

S.No.274l1 with an extent of 557 Sq.ft., Land Situated at
Ward No.10,C Puthupatty Village, theni Taluk, theni District
Wthin the Uthamapalayam Sub Registration Oistrict
Periyakulam Registrauon District, with all present and future
superstructure thereon.

East - West street..;
House of Mr,Thangavel 2 ft lane.;
House b€longs to Mr.Muthusamy.;
House of Mr.Palanisamy.;
East - West 13 % ft.North - south -
40 Y2 ftt

by
by

by
byWest

North
South
East

under Loan Agreement-cum-Mortgage of the property
situated at within the sub-Registration of uthamapalayam
and Registrauon District of Periyakulam.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to earth
both present and future and all easamentary / mamool rights
annexed thereto.

Date & Time of sale: 25,08.2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: - 28-07-2025 to 18-08-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.

Reserve Price: Rs.435,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Fiye Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.43,500/- (Rupees Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only).

IE

r +91 44 4zg jooo I F: +91 44 4299 soso I corpo.areequitar.in I www.equitaIbank.com I Tol Iree: 1800 101 1222 | CIN No: 165191IN I993P1C025280

Equitas Small Finance Bank UmiH
(Previously known a! Equitat Finarre Limited)

4' Flooi Phas€ ll, Spen(er Plaza, I1o.759, Moud Road, AnrE salai, ctEmai, Tamil Nadu. hdia _ 500 002

419675J
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contdbute towords o b€tter society

Claim Amount Due Rs.3.51,912- as on

02.03.2024 with further interest from
03.03.2024 with monthly rest charges and
costs etc ootal outstanding being

Rs.5,60,893/- as on 10.07.2025)



-2-

TERMS & CONDTTIONS:

l.Theauctionsalewillbe,onlineE-Auction,Biddingthroughwebsitehttos://www.bankeauctions.com.

2'Intendingbiddersshallho|davaliddigitalsignaturecertificateandemailaddressfordetailsWith
regard to digital signature pr** 

'"L"JCi 
india Pvt' Ltd".Plot No'68' 3'd Floor' Sector'44'

Guroaon, Haryana, pin - rz-z'firi#;; pr#k#.n, Mdb +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile

r.r,ir-u*. +grizgr ge1-,,24 I E I 26), Ernail id: trl@clindia com

maitto:tamitnadu(dauctiontiger.net & supoort@bankeauctions'@m'

3.Biddersareadvisedtogothroughthewebsitehttos://w.Ww.bankeauctions.comford€tailedTerms
and conditions of Auction .uf"'J"foru iubmitting-their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale

proceed ing s.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online kaining on e.auction from c1 India Pvt' Ltd', PIot No.58,

3'd Hd,Se(br-44ergst,tldfrt+ Ptr- tjlZXB; CqmA ffikaanM, t\4djle +91-7418281rc9 glpdt
t{otile Nunrbqs +91774rrE}Llz'l?4'l7fD, EnEilij: h@clirda'@rn mailto:& s-m@bankeaudiTE@rn'

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (El"lD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through

Etectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance

Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria. New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, chennai - 600

017, IFSC Code: ESFBOOO1OO1 before submifting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
22.08,2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd
payablc rt chennai.

7. A copy of tl'e bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

Officer M/s.Lquitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,

Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.00 PM on 22'08'2025.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further
offers in nrultiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successtul bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money
already paid) imrnedlately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to be
paid within 15 days oi acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing which Bank is at
liberty to forfeit the amcurt deposited by the succEssful bidder.

10. The El,4D of the unsuccessful briller wlll be return'ed within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings.

11 The sale is subject to confirmation by.th Bank If the borrowers/co.borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date':t':ale no sale will be conducted.



Eq LJI
II

trJ=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property ofany authority besides
the Bank's charges and should satisfo themselves about the tiue extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whaEoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be enterbined after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and disqetion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaer shall bear the stamp duties charges including those of sale certificates registration
charges all shtutory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the nafi€ ofthe succesdul
bidder.

15. The intending purdrasers can inspect the property from 28-07-2025 to 18-08-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PI4 For inspection of the properties contact Name: Mr Ananda Prasad-Mobile No.9940009476,
Muthuselvam - Mobile No.8124246317, Mr.Satish Mobile No.9940286237

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above fte sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue

system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.EORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Si6,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above beFore the date fixed for sale iailing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty ta participate in the sale

to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable

buyers.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
: 18.07.2025

Equitas Small Finance Eank Limited
(Previourly known as Equitas Finance Umited)

46 Floor, Phare ll. SFEncer Piaza, l'1o.759, Mounr Road. Anna S.lai, Chennai, Tamit Nadu, India - 6m m2

119666r
\E

T:+91444299 5000 | Fr +91 44 429e 5050 I @rporale€equitat.in I www.equitasbank.com lloll trce: l8m ]o3 1222 | clN No:L65t91INl993Pt@25280

-3-

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk vvith us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



I EtPr lh! 5,1?/0] &?],l4r 15

Io:flSAI t.458

PItl;62$5!6, l.hdupatti 5.0
Fioa: lRfiIE*l P,Fi. 749 FErffit
Ht:$r:,FEF17.0
kt:0.8.t}1:15,96Tar :l.96.kt,Paid:0.00

--- 'Jrarla m x i,ifidiiF{ii.gnv,in:
__ _ _ _ _ _ _ -liil lElEitllda: :i,t:.r rirt -qtr J s3fE

effim

arrii?Igm

L:fl'nler lb:5.19,'07i2ifi r 14r15

IerH-iI|lXAl l(,411

PIH:,1?lll{, tfirdqatti f .0

FrcerilEHf.ATE$i P.l+r. ?"(t SfEi-It
Ht:?tttx.tttsl?.0
krt:0.ffi .Fi:15,96T31 :3.?6.ht.Paidr0.fr]

{re.h m sfl,irdiaFost,goe,in}
,u-r rrrl^'rtrroa6-1ru.i.- -.-1. -c1!, -rJ-


